Andrew Hallam, Bass-Baritone

andrew-hallam.com

andrewmichealhallam@gmail.com

+1 (313) 506-4818

Roles

Onegin

Revirnik

Don Alfonso*
Mr. Baron

Dr. Dulcamara
Grandpa Moss
Leporello
Papageno

Ripley Constable
Doctor

Le Premier Ministre
David

Primo Giudice

Ensembles
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus
Chorus

Solo Concert
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist

Education and Training

FEugene Onegin
Prihody lisky Bystrousky
Cosi fan tutte
Lincoln in the Bardo
L’elisir d’amore

The Tender Land
Don Giovanni

Die Zauberflote
Rise for Freedom
Highway 1, U.S. A.
Cendrillon

A Hand of Bridge
La Susanna

La Traviata

Liverpool Oratorio

Opera in the Park

Aida

Mabhler’s Symphony No. 2
Beethoven’s 9th

Orfeo ed Euridice

Die Fledermaus

La bohéme

Alcina

St. Matthew Passion
Opera on Wheels

Guest Speaker and Performer

“Songs of Travel” Recital
Singing in the Streets

Master of Music, Vocal Performance

Emerging Artist Program

Bachelor of Music, Vocal Performance, highest honors

Awards

Opera Scholarship Competition: Seybold-Russell Award

Emerging Artist Full Tuition Scholarship
Jean Fairfax Full Tuition Scholarship

Related Skills

CCM Opera Theatre

CCM Opera Theatre

CCM Opera Workshop

Opera Fusion: New Works

Opera in the Ozarks

Opera in the Ozarks

Vienna Summer Music Festival
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre

2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020

*denotes Partial Roles

Cincinnati Opera

Cincinnati Opera

Cincinnati Opera

Detroit Opera

Detroit Symphony Orchestra

Detroit Symphony Orchestra
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre
University of Michigan Opera Theatre

Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music
Motor City Lyric Opera

Voces del Sol

University of Michigan

Grosse Pointe Theatre

Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music
Opera in the Ozarks
University of Michigan

Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music
Opera in the Ozarks
University of Michigan

Modern and tap dance (1 year), stage combat (Ring of Steel Action Theatre and Stunt Troupe),
and Suzuki and Stanislavski acting training

Teachers
Kenneth Shaw
George I. Shirley

Coaches

Andrew Crooks
Donna Loewy
Marie-France Lefebvre
Matthew Thompson
Timothy Cheek

Conductors

Christian Schulz
Kirk Severtson
Steven Osgood
Thomas Cockrell
Vinay Parameswaran

Directors

Brian Robertson
Grant Preisser
Linda Brand
Matthew Ozawa
Robin Guarino

2024
2024
2024
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019

2023
2023
2022
2022
2021

2025
2023
2022

2023
2023
2018



