## Andrew Hallam, Bass-Baritone

andrew-hallam.com andrewmichealhallam@gmail.com +1 (313) 506-4818



Roles			
Onegin	Eugene Onegin	CCM Opera Theatre	2024
Revírník	Příhody lišky Bystroušky	CCM Opera Theatre	2024
Don Alfonso*	Così fan tutte	CCM Opera Workshop	2024
Mr. Baron	Lincoln in the Bardo	Opera Fusion: New Works	2023
Dr. Dulcamara	L'elisir d'amore	Opera in the Ozarks	2023
Grandpa Moss	The Tender Land	Opera in the Ozarks	2023
Leporello	Don Giovanni	Vienna Summer Music Festival	2022
Papageno	Die Zauberflöte	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	2022
Ripley Constable	Rise for Freedom	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	
Doctor	Highway 1, U.S.A.	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	2022 2022
Le Premier Ministre	Cendrillon	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	2021
David	A Hand of Bridge	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	2021
Primo Giudice	La Susanna	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	2020
*denotes Partial Role			l Roles
Chorus	La Traviata	Cincinnati Opera	2024
Chorus	Liverpool Oratorio	Cincinnati Opera	2024
Chorus	Opera in the Park	Cincinnati Opera	2024
Chorus	Aïda	Detroit Opera	2022
Chorus	Mahler's Symphony No. 2	Detroit Symphony Orchestra	2022
Chorus	Beethoven's 9th	Detroit Symphony Orchestra	2022
Chorus	Orfeo ed Euridice	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	2021
Chorus	Die Fledermaus	University of Michigan Opera Theatre 20	
Chorus	La bohème	University of Michigan Opera Theatre 202	
Chorus	Alcina	University of Michigan Opera Theatre	2019
Solo Concert			
Soloist	St. Matthew Passion	Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music	2023
Soloist	Opera on Wheels	Motor City Lyric Opera	2023
Soloist	Guest Speaker and Performer	Voces del Sol	2022
Soloist	"Songs of Travel" Recital	University of Michigan	2022
Soloist	Singing in the Streets	Grosse Pointe Theatre	2021
<b>Education and Training</b>			
Master of Music, Vocal Po	erformance	Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music	2025
Emerging Artist Program		Opera in the Ozarks	2023
Bachelor of Music, Vocal Performance, highest honors		University of Michigan	2022
Awards			
Opera Scholarship Competition: Seybold-Russell Award		Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music	2023
Emerging Artist Full Tuition Scholarship		Opera in the Ozarks	2023
Jean Fairfax Full Tuition Scholarship		University of Michigan	2018

## **Related Skills**

Modern and tap dance (1 year), stage combat (Ring of Steel Action Theatre and Stunt Troupe), and Suzuki and Stanislavski acting training

Teachers	Coaches	Conductors	Directors
Kenneth Shaw	Andrew Crooks	Christian Schulz	Brian Robertson
George I. Shirley	Donna Loewy	Kirk Severtson	Grant Preisser
	Marie-France Lefebvre	Steven Osgood	Linda Brand
	Matthew Thompson	Thomas Cockrell	Matthew Ozawa
	Timothy Cheek	Vinay Parameswaran	Robin Guarino